



175 South Leonard Street, West Salem, Wisconsin 54669

69 (608) 786-1858 Fax (608) 786-1988

## NOTICE OF MEETING

COMMITTEE OR BOARD: DATE OF MEETING: PLACE OF MEETING: WEST SALEM VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES TUESDAY, AUGUST 20, 2024 WEST SALEM COMMUNITY CENTER 175 LEONARD STREET SOUTH 6:45 P.M. PUBLIC HEARING 7:00 P.M. REGULAR MEETING

TIME OF MEETING:

PURPOSE OF MEETING:

- **Public Hearing** re Ordinance No. 531 Amend Chapter 6 of the Village of West Salem Code of Ordinances to Establish Two-Hour Parking on North Mark Street and Lark Lane
- Regular Meeting
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Comment
- Act on Minutes of the August 6, 2024, Village Board meeting
- Act on claims presented for payment
- Review and act on a Special Event Permit Application submitted by West Salem Cares for a Street Dance scheduled for September 1, 2024 from 3:00 p.m. until 11:00 p.m. from Memorial Drive to Elm Street
- Review and act on Ordinance No. 531 Amend Chapter 6 of the Village of West Salem Code of Ordinances to Establish Two-Hour Parking on North Mark Street and Lark Lane
- Review and act on attached list of West Salem School District bus stops as locations where school bus operators are directed to use flashing red warning lights when stopped to load or unload persons pursuant to Wis. Stat. Sec. 349.21(1) and West Salem Ordinance 6.16 (annual approval)

## RECOMMENDATIONS FOR APPROVAL AND/OR POSSIBLE ACTION FROM THE FOLLOWING COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS:

- Law Enforcement Committee August 6, 2024
- Review and act on Recommendation to Village Board, an Application to Exceed Pet Limit submitted by Tanner and Jamie Holst, 740 Lewis Street, to add a spayed Labradoodle
- Review and act on Recommendation to Village Board, a Special Permit Application to Own, Keep, or Harbor Chickens, submitted by Nicholas Patchen, 127 Van Ness Street North

- Planning Commission August 7, 2024 Review for Public Hearing, a Conditional Use Permit submitted by JSD, Inc. on behalf of Coulee Christian School Association, LTC
- Review and act on Certified Survey Map submitted by Mazzola Construction and Consulting on behalf of Casey and Dawn Staige to combine Lots 10 & 11, Riverview Estates
- Building and Grounds August 12, 2024
- Review and act on Recommendation to Village Board, design firm for Village of West Salem Public Safety Building
- Swearing in of West Salem Police Department Chief Scott Alo

OTHER AGENDA: Any other official business that may arise subsequent to the publication of this Notice.

Any person wishing to attend whom, because of a disability, requires special accommodation, should contact Village Clerk/Treasurer Ashley Bohl at (608) 786-1858 at least twenty-four (24) hours before the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements can be made.

## NOTICES MAILED TO:

Kat Anderson Tom Curtis Kevin Hennessey John Lautz James Leicht Scott Schumacher Lill Twining Magnum Broadcasting

La Crosse Tribune Ron Rothering, Co. Board Supervisor Dave Hundt, Co. Board Supervisor La Crosse Area Development Corp. West Salem School District West Salem Volunteer Fire Department Hazel Brown Leicht Memorial Library Bill TwinningHazer Brown Lefent Memorial DibiaryBryant Klos, Village AttorneyTony DeGaetano, Recreation DirectorDave Sauer, Village EngineerScott Alo, Police ChiefLa Crosse Area Builders Assn.Loren Schwier, Public Works Director

DATE NOTICES MAILED: 08/19/2024 DATE NOTICES POSTED: 08/19/2024